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“Don’t vote for politicians. 

It just encourages them” 
Billy Connolly 

Welcome to Catalogue 269 November 2023. Spring is really upon us with the city trees burgeoning. 
William Street down through China Town is a joy to behold except at night when the trees obscure the 
street lights. My weekend was taken up with sports with the Rugby World Cup (won by South Africa 
over NZ), the Rugby League Pacific championships won by Australia (over NZ) and possibly the best 
game of 1 day cricket ever played—Australia beat NZ by 5 runs. Over 700 runs scored in one day!! And 
the Matildas have just flogged the Philippines 8 nil!! They filled our 60,000 seat stadium—good to see. All 
in all, it wasn’t a great sporting weekend for our Kiwi mates. The World Cup was a disaster for our 
Wallabies who produced some mind numbingly bad rugby to go out in the pool stage. The coach Eddy 
Jones, has fallen on his sword as a result. Maybe now Rugby Australia will remove their digits and find a 
suitable replacement immediately (where’s Bob Dwyer when we need him). And so to the business at 
hand—books. Some interesting titles in this list as usual. The books chosen for the cover are all 
SANDAKAN titles. It’s important for all of us to never forget the atrocities committed by the Japanese in 
WW2. Whilst there were many, SANDAKAN in Borneo, would have to top the list as the worst equaling 
the disgraceful conduct of the Germans on many fronts. In modern times we’ve got the Russian/Ukraine 
debacle and now the Israel/Hamas conflagration. We must agree that both Ukraine and Israel have the 
right to defend themselves. But, we as humans will never learn. In the meantime, my own account of my 
35 years Army service is nearing completion. I’ve been working on it for three years and, with the help of 
my brilliant son Toby, whose’ has just arrived from Canada, we should put it to bed very soon. I think 
getting it published before Christmas is probably a bit ambitious. Anyone wishing to order a pre-launch 
signed copy, let me know and I’ll add you to the list. We’re unsure yet whether it will be a hardback or 
card cover. It’s quite a hefty tome of around 40 chapters and covering everything I was involved over 35 
years (27 Regular and eight Reserve). I don’t think it’s of Booker or Pulitzer Prize standard but it’s factual 
and written from the heart. Dr Toby has knocked it into good shape and I’m most excited to see the 
completion. As usual, this list is dedicated to service men and women past and present who volunteer to 
stand up for us all. Vaya con Dios  M & J 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on 
 info@imprimaturbooks.com.au  

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 0417 964 530 

Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card or Paypal only. Postage will be by cheapest and most 
practical means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express 
Post is the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post 
has increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 
500gms and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is 
the 3kg red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. You can pay by Pay-
Pal, Direct Deposit, credit card, cheque, money order etc .Established buyers 
on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

269/1. (1413)  Beasy, John & Carol. Truscott: The Diary of Australia's War Time Kimberley Airbase 1943-

1946.  AMHP, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, plates, ex lib (with lib paraphenalia in prelims) maps, nom 
index, pp303, **the first comprehensive site survey of the remains of Truscott airbase, a significant contribution to 

our war history, good cond, A$40. 

269/2. (6284)  Bishop, W. Arthur. The Courage of the Early Morning: The Story of Billy Bishop.  Heine-
mann, London, 1966. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, newspaper articles loose in prelims, plates, list of victo-
ries, index, pp206, **the story of the great Canadian air ace major Billy Bishop, VC, DSO, MC written by his son. 
Billy shot down 72 enemy planes over the Western Front. He wrote the book WINGED WARFARE in 1918, vg 
cond, A$65. 

269/3. (7669)  Eather, Steve. Blue Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC & RAAF, 1917-2005.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp190, **formed over 55 years ago, this Australian squadron was still operating flying F111Gs until recently, new, 
A$45. 

269/4. (7913)  Franks, Norman, Bailey, Frank and Duiven, Rick. Casualties of the German Air Service 

1914-1920.  Grub Street, London, 1999 (fp1932). 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in d/w, full chronological listing, 
pp384, **as complete a list as possible arranged alphabetically and chronologically. The  thousands killed are listed 
by name, rank, birth date, place of birth and date of death; a most useful tool for historians and genealogists, vg 
cond, A$45. 

269/5. (9371)  Funderburk. Thomas R. The Fighters: The Men and Machines of the First World War.  
Grosset & Dunlap, NY, 1965. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated narrative, biblio, index, pp200, **the 
unique record of the birth and development of fighter aviation from its earliest days through WW1 with vivid photos, 
detailed plans and descriptions, vg cond, A$45. 

269/6. (9375)  Johnson, J.E (Johnnie), Air Vice Marshal, CBE, DSO, DFC. Full Circle: The Story of Air 

Fighting.  Chatto and Windus, London, 1964. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, price clipped, colour plate in 
frontis, colour and b/w plates, index, pp290, **the story of air fighting by the great Johnnie Johnson who held 

the British record for downing enemy planes. This book covers over 70 years of air fighting, vg cond, A$60. 

269/7. (5944)  Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia 

and Europe.  Banner Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, 
biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) 

and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service from Perth, new, A$38. 

269/8. (3841)  O'Brien, Terence. Out of the Blue: A Pilot With the Chindits.  Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, map, pp272, **the author, an Australian, saw a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal Command before 
volunteering to serve in Burma with the Chindits. A very lucid and readable account of the war in Burma, vg cond, 
A$36. 

269/9. (8675)  Rimell, Raymond Laurence. The Airship VC: The Life of Captain William Leefe Robin-

son..  Aston Publications, UK, 1989. 1st ed, large 8vo in price-clipped but protected d/w, plates, appen-
dices, source notes, biblio, pp128, **Robinson, RFC, shot down the first German Zeppelin of WW1 over London 

on 2/3 May 1916. This act hastened the defeat of Zeppelins as a strategic war weapon, vg cond, A$38. 

269/10. (9318)  Steel, Nigel & Hart, Peter. Tumult in the Clouds: The British Experience of the War in the 

Air, 1914-1918.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp382, **the air war in WW1 was fought by the pioneers of military aviation and was an epic chroni-
cle of human endeavour brilliantly lit by flashes of audacity and courage. And over it all, hung the black shadow of 
death, vg cond, A$42. 

269/11. (7475)  Sutherland, L.W, MC, DCM. Aces and Kings.  John Hamilton, London, c1935. 1st ed, small 
8vo in protected and RARE d/w (part of which is missing)  plate in frontis. depicting 1 Sqn, AFC on pa-
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rade, b/w plates, pp276, **the history of 1 Squadron, Australian Flying Corps as part of the RFC wing in support 

of Allenby's campaign in Palestine. The great Ross Smith was seen as a 'king', vg  cond and now rare, A$175. 

269/12. (6664)  Taylor, Assheton F. One Way Flight to Munich: Memoirs of a 460 Squadron (RAAF) Navi-

gator.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1998). Reprint, 4to in card covers, index, pp273, **the author's Lancaster was 
shot down over Munich in 1943. He was captured, interrogated and imprisoned in Stalag Ivb. Good story, new, 
A$35. 

269/13. (9123)  Taylor, Sir Gordon, GC, MC. Sopwith Scout 7309.  Cassell & Co Ltd, London, 1968, 1st ed, 
8vo in good protected d/w, plates, index, pp177, **Taylor was an 18yr old Australian flying with the RFC on 
the Western Front in 1917.  He was one of only four in his Flight to survive a full 6 month tour. One of his planes 
was the agile little fighter the Sopwith Scout 7309, some foxing else vg cond and scarce, A$85. 

269/14. (7874)  'Vigilant'. German War Birds.  Greenhill Books, London, 1994 (fp1931). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, 
book plate in prelims, plates, list of recipients who won the 'Blue Max', pp264, **the dramatic tales of air com-
bat as fought by the best German pilots of WW1. Von Richtoffen, Immelman, Boelke, Von Eschwege and Shuz among 
others, vg cond, A$35. 

269/15. (10177)  Wilson, David. Always First: The RAAF Airfield Construction Squadrons 1942-1974.  
APSC, Canberra, 1998. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers with wrappers, profusely illustrated, maps on inside 
covers, roll of honourbiblio, index, pp163, **the RAAF Airfield Construction Sqns operated under adverse physi-
cal conditions in war and peace. In WW2 they built forward airfields, often under fire, they served BCOF in Japan, 
they built Butterworth in Malaya and Phan Rang and Vung tau in Vietnam, vg cond, A$65. 

 

Military Biography 

 

269/16. (5069)  Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess.  
Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, 
**the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of General Jess who served under Monash in WW1 and was the 
Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir J. Talbot Hobbs, a good biography, new, A$46. 

269/17. (6325)  Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: The Life of an Australian Counter-Insurgency Expert.  Oxford 
Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, 
pp238, **Ted Serong was one of the most original and influential of the Australian Army's planners in the post- 
WW2 period. He established the Jungle Training Centre in Canungra (with George Warfe) and led Australia's 
AATTV in Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$75. 

269/18. (4608)  Braga, Stuart. ANZAC Doctor: The Life of Sir Neville Howse, Australia's First V.C.  Hale 
& Iremonger, Sydney,  2000. 1st card-cover ed, large 8vo, plates, maps, index, biblio, endnotes, pp392, **one 
of Australia's most outstanding soldier-surgeons, Sir Neville Howse won the VC for his heroism during the Boer War 
serving later as Senior Medical Officer at ANZAC Cove saving many hundreds of lives in the days after the Landing, 
an excellent bio, vg cond, A$32. 

269/19. (9927)  Braga, Stuart. Kokoda Commander: A Life of Major-General 'Tubby' Allen.  OxfordUni 
Press, Melbourne, 2004. 1st e, large 8vo in black cloth (lacks d/w), plates & maps, chapter notes, appendix, 
biblio, index, pp374, **Tubby Allen was one of our best generals in WW2 having won two great battles in Libya in 
1941. In New Guinea he became a legend to his troops but he fell foul of the jealousies of Ned Herring, an establish-
ment general not half as good as Allen, a sad story, good cond, A$48. 

269/20. (5483)  Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield 
Leadership - Green, Hassett and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea.  AMH Publications, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appendices, index, pp178, **the story of leadership within the Australi-
an Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month period in Korea 3RAR had three battalion 
commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, new, A$35. 

269/21. (7906)  Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Aus-
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tralian Commander in World War One.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, 
abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith Murdoch described Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. 
Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australian Div AIF on the Western Front. He was 
highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and Villers-
Bretonneux where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he 
built many grand buildings, new, A$75. 

269/22. (1121)  Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of 

MajGen Sir Ivan Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF)  Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan, Borneo at the end of the war. He 

was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia  fielded in WW2, vg cond, A$48. 

269/23. (5745)  Hill, A.J. Chauvel of the Light Horse: A Biography of General Sir Harry Chauvel, GCMG, 

KCB.  MUP, Melbourne, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in sl bumped  d/w, plates, (colour portrait in frontis), maps, chap-
ter references, biblio, nomonal roll of a select list of officers, index, pp265, ** Chauvel started as a Brigade Com-
mander on Gallipoli, then commanded the 1st Div in 1916 and then the ANZAC Mounted Div in 1917 in Palestine. He 
commanded a Corps of Light Horse named the Desert Column and then the Desert Mounted Corps; a great soldier, vg 
cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$125. 

269/24. (8649)  Hillier, General Rick. A Soldier First: Bullets, Bureaucrats and the Politics of War.  Harper 
Collins, Toronto, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, colour plates, index, pp509, **General 
Hillier commanded the Canadian Armed Forces before retirement in 2008. He was always an outspoken leader trying to 
do the best for his troops. He was Canada's most popular and most controversial leader since WW2; an excellent auto, 
vg cond, A$55. 

269/25. (4340)  Horner, D.M. (ed) The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the Twentieth Cen-

tury.  George Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, index, 
source notes, pp355, **16 general-rank officers from Bridges to Wilton, a handy reference, vg cond, A$40. 

269/26. (10984)  Jackson, Robert. Douglas Bader: A Biography.  Arthur Baker, London, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates, index, pp170 **the amazing Douglas Bader who lost both legs in WW2. When he recovered 
and, fitted with prosthetic legs, went right back to flying Spitfires. He was shot down and encarcerated in Colditz prison 
and, because he was always trying to escape, they confiscated his legs, what a man!! Vg cond, A$36. 

269/27. (10257)  Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia.  ABC Books/Harper Collins, 
Sydney, 2015 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on 

our great soldier John Monash, new, A$42. 

269/28. (5818)  Rowell, S.F. Full Circle.  MUP, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, portrait in 
frontis, plates, nominal index, pp206, **the story of the first Australian soldier to complete the full circle from Staff 
Cadet (Duntroon) to Chief of the General Staff. General Rowell, a regular soldier, fell foul of Blamey, CMF in New 
Guinea  but survived to reach the top, vg cond, A$36. 

269/29. (11048)  Tough, David. 212 Soldiers for the Queen: Fijians in the British Army 1961-1997.  Barallier 
Books, Victoria, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices (A to K) make up the pen-pictures of each 
person, foot notes, biblio, index, pp360, **212 Fijian men and women across the racial divide and answered the call 
in 1961 to bolster the ranks of theBritish Army. Appendix 'F' is titled 'The Gentlemen From Hereford' - detailing the 7 
who served with 22SAS Regt incl TAKAVESI, MM, VAKATALAI, DCM and TOM MORRELL, GM. LABALABA 
was KIA at the Battle of Mirbat in the Middle East, heroes all, new, A$55. 

269/30. (11008)  Tschuppik, Karl. Ludendorff: The Tragedy of a Specialist.  G.A. & U, London, 1932. (fp1930 
in German). 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in grubby covers, spine reinforced, portrait in frontis, 2 fold-out maps 
(Russian Front and Western Front), biblio, index, pp282, **the leadership and travails of General Ludendorff, who 

commanded the entire German force in WW1, solid cond, A$36. 
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Military General 

 

269/31. (4656)  Avery, LtCol Brian. Our Secret War: The 4th Battalion, RAR: Defending Malaysia Against 

Indonesian Confrontation, 1965-1967.  Slouch Hat, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in illus d/w,  plates and maps, 
index, end notes, nominal roll of 4RAR members serving in Sarawak Apr-Sep 1966, gallantry citations, 
pp216, **an intriguing account of the clandestine Australian operations carried out in Indonesian Borneo (Kalimantan) 

during Confrontation in the 1960s, 'CLARET Ops', new cond, A$54. 

269/32. (8154)  Blackwell, Philip. Australian Army Unit Colour Patches 1987-2008: A Guide to Usage in the 
Modern Australian Army.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,  colour illustrations, b/w & col-
our plates, biblio, index, pp98, **following on from the great work done by Keith Glyde, an excellent modern refer-

ence (every unit once again has its own colour patch which is a great thing), new, A$45. 

269/33. (11244)  Blanch, Craig. For Gallantry:Australians Awarded the George Cross and the Cross of Val-

our.  AWM/New South, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, many colour and b/w plates, bio 
notes on each recipient, pp179, **Gallantry medals for acts of serious bravery whilst not engaged with the enemy, 

heroes all, new A$48. 

269/34. (11419)  Clayton, Anthony. Forearmed: A History of the Intelligence Corps.  Brasseys, London, 1996 
(fp1993). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end notes, index, pp318, **a faithful and remarkably detailed account 

of the work of the British Intelligence Corps, vg cond, A$68. 

269/35. (11418)  Doohan, John (Jack). Mud, Sweat and Tears: An Account of 24 Construction Squadron, 
Royal Australian Engineers's Borneo Tour of Duty 1965.  Author, Brisbane, 2004. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, colour and b/w plates, pp151, **24 Construction Sqn spent 6 months in Borneo during Confrontation 

building an important road from Tenom to Sapulet. They were the 3rd Squadron to work on the road, vg cond, A$45. 

269/36. (2074)  Gower, S.N. Guns of the Regiment.  AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, full 
illus of all artillery-type guns and howitzers used by Australia, pp249, **an authoritative reference, vg cond, 
A$45. 

269/37. (5805)  Lindsay, Neville. Equal to the Task: The Royal Australian Army Service Corps, Volume 1.  
Historia Productions, Adelaide, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus with colour & b/w plates and 
maps (4 fold-outs), roll of honour from Maori Wars to Vietnam,chapter references, biblio, nominal index, 
place index and general index, pp511, **the 'galloping grocers', deliverers of food, fuel and ammunition, the essen-

tial ingredients for the successful prosecution of war, vg cond, A$75. 

269/38. (10402)  Minnis, Ivan. The Arab-Israeli Conflict.  Heinemann, UK, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in printed 
boards, clean ex lib, fully illustrated, appendix details the timeline from 1918 to 2000, biblio, glossary, pp64 
**this conflict is ongoing and has been ramped up in recent times by Hamas. It is not going to end well, good cond, 

A$32. 

269/39. (6353)  Moore, Darren. Duntroon: A History of the Royal Military College of Australia, 1911-2001.  
AHU/AMHP, Canberra/Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, colour photos on inside co-
vers, full nominal rolls, source notes, biblio, index, pp608, **the most up-to-date history of Duntroon, vg cond, 
A$85. 

269/40. (10133)  Oswald, Bruce & Waddell, Jim (eds). Justice in Arms: Military Lawyers in the Australian 

Army's First Hundred Years: Australian Army Legal Corps.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed large 
8vo in d/w, plates, appendices after each major chapter, endnotes, biblio, index, pp575, **the role of Army legal 
officers in Australia and in expeditionary operations from the Boer War until 2000. A comprehensive and absorbing 
history which describes the dynamic interaction of institutional and political imperitives & the personnel involved. vg 
cond, A$55. 

269/41. (67)  Sinclair, J To Find a Path- The life and Times of the Royal Pacific Islands Regiment - Volume 1 

- Yesterday's heroes 1885 - 1950  Boolarong Publications, Qld, 1990. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illus-
trated with b/w plates and maps,appendices, pp310, **an outline of the origins of the PNG armed forces drawing 
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on the Royal Papuan Constabulary. It recalls the heroic service of Papuan and New Guinean soldiers, police and villagers 
in keeping the peace and fighting for their country, important reference, vg cond and now scarce, A$65. 

269/42. (9712)  Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966.  RAA Historical 
Co, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, 
appendices, nominal roll of 102 Battery, RAA, on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the 
use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' with Indonesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery 
RAA, new cond, A$45. 

 

Naval 

 

269/43. (11097)  Baldock, Tim. Fortress Fremantle: Its Lost Sub & Contribution to World War 2.  Baldock Fam-
ily Trust, Fremantle, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp143, **Fremantle was the base for US, 
British and Dutch submarines in WW2. One of the US subs USS BULLHEAD  was lost on operations from Fremantle 
harbour in Auguat 1945. A useful overview of life in the harbour city during WW2, new, A$25. 

269/44. (3783)  Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets.  Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st 
ed, oblong 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fre-
mantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87, **allied submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an im-

portant reference, good cond, A$34. 

269/45. (9542)  Carlton, Mike. Cruiser: The Life and Loss of HMAS PERTH and Her Crew.  William Heine-
mann/Random House, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w with bumped edges, inscr in fep, plates, nomi-
nal roll of ship's company at the time of her loss, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp706, **PERTH and the USS 
HOUSTON were caught by a Japanese fleet at Sunda Strait in March 1942 and were both sunk after a fierce skirmish. 
Many were killed but many more were made POWs, spine loose else good cond, A$26. 

269/46. (9239)  Cooper, Anthony. HMAS BATAAN, 1952: An Australian Warship in the Korean War.  UNSW 
Press, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated, ex lib, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, 
pp295, **the second deployment of HMAS BATAAN to the Korean War in 1952. BATAAN was a Tribal-Class Destroy-
er who'se role was to screen aircraft carriers and launch and recover reconnaisance aircraft plus all the other roles given to 
a warship in a war zone, good cond, A$48. 

269/47. (10403)  Doolan, Ken. HMAS TOBRUK: Warship For Every Crisis.  Grinkle Press, NSW, 2007. 1st ed, 
large trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author to Adm, Phil Kennedy, profusely illustrated, foot notes, 
roll of Commanding Officers, index, pp157, **TOBRUK was launched in 1980 the second RAN ship to be so named. 
She was scuttled in late June 2018. The author was her commissioning commanding officer, vg cond and not often 
seen, A$52. 

269/48. (11289)  Hart Dyke, David. Four Weeks in May; the Loss of HMS COVENTRY: A Captain's Story.  At-
lantic Books, London, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed in prelims by a member of the ship's company, 
colour plates, biblio, nominal roll of ship's company, plan diagrams of COVENTRY, index, pp22, **the author 

was the ship's captain and had his ship blown out from under him on 25 May 1982, vg cond, A$36. 

269/49. (5409)  Lind, Lew. Toku Tai - Japanese Submarine Operations in Australian Waters.  Kangaroo Press, 
Qld, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, appendices, index, pp160, **an account of the Japanese 

Special Attack Force in Australian waters in 1942-1943, vg cond and now scarce, A$42. 

269/50. (6915)  Marcus, Alex. "DEMS? What's DEMS?".  Boolarong, Brisbane, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in laminated 
boards, signed by T.J. Clark, Seaman Gunner G/N H850 1991, profusely illus, appendices list all those RAN 
officers and ratings who served as DEMS, list of vessels manned, biblio, index, pp209, **the story of the men of 
the RAN who manned defensively equipped merchant ships (DEMS) during WW2, vg cond and very hard to find, 

A$75. 

269/51. (4164)  Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY.  UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 
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8vo in d/w, illustrated with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the 
WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a compelling book written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson 
and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$68. 

269/52. (7351)  Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN.  Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 
(fp1990). Reprint, oblong large 8vo in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th 
scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, pp126, **a remarkable portrail of HMS Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid 

on the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, A$48. 

269/53. (11422)  Rutter, Owen. Red Ensign: A History of Convoys.  Robert Hale, London, 1943 (fp1943). 
Reprint, 8vo in red buckram, lacks d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp214, **covers the beginning of the convoy sys-
tem under the Tudors, the Stuarts and the Napoleonic Wars then through WW1 and WW2 to the birth of the Mer-
chant Navy, spine sl cracked and discoloured, fair cond, A$35. 

269/54. (4977)  van der Vat, Dan. The Last Corsair: The Story of the EMDEN.  Hodder & Stoughton, Lon-
don, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo d/w, plates, maps, index, pp205, **the EMDEN was destroyed by HMAS SYDNEY at 
Cocos Is in Aug 1914. The crew escaped by the schooner AYESHA in an epic voyage that made them and their cap-
tain Muller heroes in Germany, a very interesting story, sl foxing in fep else vg cond and hard to find, A$45. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

269/55. (5099)  Cookridge, E.H. Inside SOE: The Story of Special Operations in Western Europe 1940-45.  
Arthur Barker Ltd, London, 1966. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, extensive biblio, appendices, 
pp640, **the first full story of Special Operations Executive; fighting both the Germans and their own Secret Intelli-
gence Service who wanted SOE off the scene; a story of incredible bravery and stuffups by 'amateurs' but they really 
did 'set Europe ablaze', good cond and hard to find, A$40. 

269/56. (10205)  David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport.  Hod-
der & Stoughton, London, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, 
**the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. The attack on Entebbe airport Israeli commandos on 3 July 
1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. The only casualty was the raid 
leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35. 

269/57. (1179)  Horton, D.C. Fire Over the Islands: The Coast Watchers of the Solomons.  A.H & A.W. 
Reed, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, pp256, **the story of Dick 
Horton's (RANVR) service in the Solomons (Guardalcanal) as a Coastwatcher incl the rescue of the crew of PT109 
(commanded by John F. Kennedy); an important book, vg cond and now scarce, A$65. 

269/58. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive 

(SOE).  Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, 
**the author served in SOE giving an authentic account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, 
A$45. 

269/59. (11188)  Lewis, Damien. SAS Nazi Hunters: The Ultra-Secret Unit and the Hunt for Hitler's War 

Criminals.  Quercus, London, 2015. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp425, **31 of the 80 
SAS soldiers who parachuted into the French mountains in 1944 were listed as 'missing'. SAS was to be disbanded 
in 1945 but Colonel Brian Franks formed a 'Nazi hunting' unit to track down the killers through 1948 and beyond, 
as new cond, A$32. 

269/60. (1181)  Lord, Walter. Lonely Vigil - Coastwatchers of the Solomons.  Viking Press, NY, 1977. 1st 
US ed, 8vo in price-clipped d/w, plates, letter in prelims and another one tipped in, maps, index, list of 
coastwatchers and their watching positions, biblio, index, pp322, **the Coastwatchers reported thousands of 
Japanese ship and plane movements and had a significant impact on the prosecution of the war in the islands, vg 
cond and scarce, A$68. 

269/61. (5016)  McKie, Ronald. The Heroes.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1967 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in 
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protected d/w,  plates (portrait of KRAIT in frontisp.) nominal rolls of Operations JAYWICK and RIMAU, 
maps,  pp285, **JAYWICK and RIMAU were Australian Z Special Unit commando raids on Singapore Harbour in 

1943 and 1944. Whilst JAYWICK was very successful, all of RIMAU's operatives were killed, vg cond, A$36. 

269/62. (11155)  Miller, David. Special Operations South-East Asia 1942-1945: Minerva, Baldhead & 

Longshanks/Creek.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, map in frontis, appendices, 
notes, biblio, index, pp220,, **the first book dealing with Brit special operations in south east Asia. Most books in this 

area are Australian Z Special and the like. No mention of them here, new, A$45. 

269/63. (3277)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of  WW2' 

Most Daring Raids.  Sally Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, 
source notes index, pp314, **Operation RIMAU was the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore 
Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in h/b, A$45. 

269/64. (1533)  Reid Daly, LtCol Ron. Selous Scouts: Top Secret War.  Galago, RSA, 1982. (fp 1982). 1st h/b ed,  
large 8vo in good protected d/w, signed by both Ron Reid Daly and Peter Stiff, book plate in prelims, illus in 
b/w & colour, maps, index, pp432. **Ron Reid Daly was the founder of the Scouts in Rhodesia.  Many SAS members 

also served in the Scouts. This a very scarce book in Australia, vg cond and qite scarce with signatures, A$300. 

269/65. (2745)  Reid-Daly, Lt Col R.F. CLM,DMM,MBE Pamwe Chete : The Legend of the Selous Scouts.  Co-
vos-Day, Sth Africa, 2000. Revised ed, thick 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, index, 
pp593, **'Pamwe Chete' is Shona for 'Together Only', the motto of one of Rhodesia's most effective counter-insurgent 

units of the nasty Bush War, vg cond and now scarce, A$250. 

 

Vietnam 

 

269/66. (5637)  Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australi-

an Regiment (ANZAC), South Vietnam, 1968 to 1969.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, biblio, end notes, index, pp224, **4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) on 
its 1st Tour of South Vietnam. It bacame an ANZAC battalion with the inclusion of two companies from 1RNZIR (Victor 
and Whisky), new, A$50. 

269/67. (6797)  Ayliffe, Keith R. & Posener, John M. Tracks of the Dragon: A History of Australian Locating 

Artillery.  AMHP, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and diagrams, nominal roll of 
131 Div Loc Bty in Sth Vietnam, index, pp339, **tracing the history of artillery locating from WW1 to present day. 

Counter-battery fire relies on accurate and timely locating of the enemy's base-plate or gun site, vg cond, A$65. 

269/68. (7283)  Burstall, Terry. The Soldier's Story: The Battle at Xa Long Tan, Vietnam, 18 August 1966.  
UQP, Brisbane, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, rolls of all members of D Com-
pany 6RAR who received the US Presidential Citation and casualties, index, pp188, **Terry Burstall was a digger 
in D Company throughout the battle. His version differs quite markedly with Sgt Bob Buick's, an MM winner in the bat-
tle, vg cond, A$36. 

269/69. (8292)  Colman, Mike. Payne, VC: The Story of Australia's Most decorated Soldier of the Vietnam 

War.  ABC Books, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, **Keith Payne, 
VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC in Vietnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg 
cond A$30. 

269/70. (6369)  Haran, Peter. Shockwave: An Australian Combat Helicopter Crew in Vietnam.  New Holland, 
NSW, 2004. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, ex lib, plates, map, glossary, pp212, **the graphic and untold story of 

the pilots and crews of Australia's fleet of helicopters (9 Sqn) in Vietnam, good cond, A$28. 

269/71. (4238)  Horner, David. The Gunners: A History of Australian Artillery.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 
1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, sl fading to the spine, plates, index, biblio, appendix lists the schedule of 
armament of the fixed defences of the Commonwealth 1903, pp564, **a major contribution to our understanding of 
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the development of the Australian Army and the nation, vg cond, A$120. 

269/72. (11317)  Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS, Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zea-

landers in the Vietnam War. 1967-1971.  John Douglas Publishing, Wellington NZ, 2021. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, 
profusely illustrated in colour with colour maps, roll of honour of both Aust and NZ, indices both pers and 
place,  pp347, **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to '71. Comprehensively covers all aspects of operations 

in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all, new, A$100. 

269/73. (357)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968.  
Hutchinson, Australia, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected, mint d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list 
Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol actions around FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the big-
gest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, **a brilliant account by Lex McAulay, a fine writer on 
Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$60. 

269/74. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld.  Hutchinson, Mel-
bourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the 
battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, D Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong 
in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hundreds of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith 
was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond, A$85. 

269/75. (9900)  McKay, Gary. On Patrol with the SAS: Sleeping With Your Ears Open.  Accessible Publishing 
Systems P/L, Sydney, 2007. (fp1999). 1st ed in this format, small 4to in card covers, large print, ex lib, plates, 
notes, biblio, index, pp458, **at last a good book in LARGE PRINT for us old blokes, good cond, A$36. 

269/76. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966.  Allen & 
Unwin/AWM, Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, 
substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second volume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in South-

east Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$180. 

269/77. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour 
and b/w plates and maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides 
DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vi-
etnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85. 

269/78. (313)  Petersen, Maj Barry, MC. Tiger Men: An Australian Soldier's Secret War in Vietnam.  Macmil-
lan, Melbourne, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates,  maps,  source notes, index, pp245, **Petersen worked 
on his own, training and leading the Montanyard hill tribesmen of central Vietnam. He was a member of the AATTV but 
worked for the CIA. vg cond, A$75. 

269/79. (11415)  Sabben, Dave, MG. Mentions in Despatches: An Infantry Platoon in Viet Nam, June 1966 - 

June 1967.  Lothian, Melbourne, 2023. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrated in 
colour, glossary, index, pp407, **possib;y the most remarkable book to come out of the Vietnam War. Dave Sabben, MG 

wries a daily diary of an infantry platoon's 12 month tour and he leaves nothing out! new, A$85. 

269/80. (9697)  Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns.  
Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, 
endnotes, biblio, index, ppindex, pp406, **a comprehensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including 
the development of Australian techniques, equipment and procedures from 1899 (Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, 
vg cond, A$38. 

269/81. (11298)  Vo Nguyen Giap, General. People's War, People's Army.  The Gio Publishers, Hanoi, 2004. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in hard covers, colour portrait of Giap in frontis, colour maps, b/w plates, pp202, **General Giap 
was one of the greatest generals of the 20th C. His forces mauled the French and took Dien Bien Phu with 'farmers on bi-
cycles', vg cond, A$40. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

269/82. (8427)  (Michelin & Co) The Marne Battlefields, 1914: Illustrated Michelin Guides to the Battlefields: 
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.  Michelin & Co, Paris, 1919. 1st ed, 8vo in durable cloth, ex Red Cross library, inscr in fep, profusely illus, col-
our maps, index, pp264, **map book prepared by the Michelin Tyre Co for use by British visitors to the battlefields of 

France and Belgium after the Great War, vg cond, A$70. 

269/83. (2951)  (Michelin & Co), The Battle of Verdun - 1914-1918: An Illustrated Michelin Guide th the Bat-

tle Fields.  Michelin, France, 1919. 1st ed, English text, fully illust with plates and maps, **a beautiful little book 
in superb cond, an important account of the destruction of Verdun, vg cond, A$70. 

269/84. (7779)  Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19.  Slouch 
Hat Publications, Victoria, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal 
roll, honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, index, pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gal-
lipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the Somme, Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others 
losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desirable, A$185. 

269/85. (11413)  Chataway, Lieut. T.P. History of the 15th Battalion, AIF, 1914-1918.  Imperial War Museum, 
London, (with Naval and military Press), nd? Facsimile ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, full nominal roll, de-
ceased roll, honours and awards (incl VC to H.Dalziel), pp327, **the 15th Bn, AIF, a Queensland battalion, saw 

much action on Gallipoli and the Western Front in France and Belgiem, vg cond, A$75. 

269/86. (11083)  Curran, Tom. The Grand Deception: Churchill and the Dardanelles.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2015. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp318, **Curran's meticulous re-
search casts new light on the lead-up to a campaign that would profoundly affect Australian military history. He portays 
Churchill as disingenuous and interfering who disregarded his general's advice, vg cond, A$45. 

269/87. (7584)  Edgar, Peter. To Villers-Bretonneux: Brigadier-General William Glasgow, DSO and the 13th 

Australian Infantry Brigade.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in sl. Torn d/w, plates and maps, end-
notes, biblio, index, pp284, **traces the progress of Glasgow's 13th Australian Infantry Brigade from its formation in 

Egypt in 1916 to its costly double encounter with the enemy at Mouquet Farm; an excellent account, vg cond, A$45. 

269/88. (8882)  Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the West-

ern Front.  Blue Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices 
biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnellers who fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western 
Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to planting huge sector-destroying mines to be command 
detonated, new, A$45. 

269/89. (5337)  Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls.  The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w and mylar, plates (one coloured), index, pp219, **an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with 
the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF and then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 
1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg  cond, A$120. 

269/90. (7069)  Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary Determination: Percy Black and Harry Murray of the First AIF.  
Fremantle Arts Centre Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates and 
maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp303, **Percy Black, DSO, DCM, C d G (KIA at Bullecourt April 1917) and Har-
ry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the bravest and most capable Australian soldiers ever to 
depart these shores. Both started off as Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 1915, vg cond, A$35. 

269/91. (4922)  Idriess, Ion. L. The Desert Column.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1982 (fp1932). Reprint 
(Australian Classics ed), 8vo, in protected d/w, frontispiece, maps, pp295, **Trooper Idriess served in the Sinai/

Palestine with the Australian Light Horse - this is his diary, a great read, vg cond, A$48. 

269/92. (10993)  Inchbald, Geoffrey. With the Imperial Camel Corps in the Great War.  Leonaur Ltd, USA, 
2005. A compilation from 2 vols, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp244, **the story of a serving officer 

with the British 2nd Battalion against the Senussi and during the Palestine Campaign, vg cond, A$36. 

269/93. (5481)  Laffin, John. The Battle of Hamel: The Australian's Finest Victory.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 
1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices, glossary, general index and unit index, pp176, **the brilliant 
Australian leader General John Monash devised a plan to assault the German line at Le Hamel on the Western Front. He 
was thoroughly organised and predicted the battle would be over in 90 minutes - it actually took 93 minutes! Excellent, as 
new cond, A$32. 

269/94. (3559)  Lee, Major J.E, DSO, MC. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion, A.I.F.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
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(fp1927) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in buckram with gilt titles, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards with 
citations, casualties, pp132, **the 45th was born from remnants of the gallant 'Fighting' 13th Bn, AIF, 4th Bde, after 
Gallipoli at Tel-el-Kabir in Egypt and fought with distinction on the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt, 
Passchendaele and Villers Bret among others, new, A$85. 

269/95. (8905)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian Doctors at War Series Volume 

1.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2010. 1st edm large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll of all AIF 
doctors who served, chapter notes, index, pp223, **close to 300 doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and ANZAC - 

this is a compilation of mini biographies of each of them, new, A$60. 

269/96. (9531)  Likeman, Colonel Robert, CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: German New Guinea, Egypt & 

Palestine, 1914-1921: The Australian Doctors at War Series, Vol 2.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2012. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, nominal roll of all doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on from 
'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same author, edited by Ron Austin. It covers the Australian Naval & Military Expeditionary 
Force (AN&MEF) to German New Guinea from 1914 and the AIF durining the Egyptian/Palestine Campaign, 1916-
1918, new, A$55. 

269/97. (4416)  Longmore, Captain C. "Eggs-a-Cook"; The Story of the Forty Fourth Battalion, AIF; War - as 

the Digger Saw it.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2010 (fp1921). 3rd facsimile reprint,  8vo in d/w, plates, pp184 plus 
rolls, **a facsimile of Longmore's personal copy complete with margin notes by him and Neville Browning's nominal roll 

from his 'Westralian Battalion' The 44th Bn, AIF served on the Western Front in WW1, as new cond, A$70. 

269/98. (11299)  Macdonald, Lyn. Ordeal by Fire: Witnesses to the Great War.  The Folio Society, London, 
2001. 2nd printing, 2014, large 8vo in slip-case, plates, biblio, pp312, **the charnel house that was the Western 

Front. Letters and observations from participants and relatives, as new cond, A$38. 

269/99. (9288)  Newman, Steve. Gallipoli Then and Now (2000)..  Battle of Britain Intl/After the Battle, UK, 
2000. 1st ed, oblong 4to in good d/w, narrative pictorial, index, pp232, **a unique link between the past and the 

present. Much ANZAC content, vg cond, A$46. 

269/100. (10462)  Sheldon, Jack. The German Army at Passchendaele  Pen & Sword, UK, 2014 (fp2007). Re-
print, trade 8vo in card covers, plates & maps, notes, biblio, index, pp336, **the German’s noted after the war that 
Passchendaele was 'the greatest martydom of the world war'. In the period October to November 1917, the carnage was 
overwhelming, vg cond, A$38. 

269/101. (7629)  St. Claire, Ross. Our Gift to the Empire: 54th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  
Author, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed and numbered (337/1000) plates (some colour) and 
maps, nominal rolls plus many biographical sketches,  appendices, index, pp454, **the 54th was raised in 1916 in 
NSW to fight on the Western Front. It saw action at Fromelles, Flaibaix, Bullecourt, Villers-Bretonneaux and Polygon 
Wood, new cond, A$175. 

269/102. (11339)  Wilson, Graham. Bully Beef & Balderdash: Some Myths of the AIF Examined and De-

bunked.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, abbrev list, biblio and chapter 
notes, index, pp601, **the author targets some revered legends and sks some very telling questions such as: Was Beer-

sheba the last great cavalry charge? and was the AIF the only volunteer force in WW1? vg cond, A$45. 

269/103. (1313)  Winchester, Barry. Beyond the Tumult: The True Story of the Greatest Escape in the Annals 

of Wartime Adventure (Holzminden).  Allison & Busby, London, 1971. 1st ed, 8vo in pr cl d/w now protect-
ed, plates and diagrams, pp207, **escape from one of the most notorious German POW camps in WWI, spine sunned 
else good cond and hard to find, A$28. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

269/104. (4386)  Bartz, Karl.. The Downfall of the German Secret Service.  William Kimber, London, 1956. 1st 
ed, 8vo in price-clipped and shelf-worn, d/w, biblio, pp202, **Admiral Canaris headed up a secret intelligence or-
ganisation which had many internal enemies such as the SD and Gestapo - his future executioners, fascinating stuff, gen 



13 

good cond, A$35. 

269/105. (6119)  Bishop, Les. The Thunder of the Guns: A History of 2/3rd Australian Field Regiment.  2/3rd 
Assn, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint protected d/w, colour plate in frontis, plates, and maps, nominal 
rolls, honour roll, honours and awards, index, pp746, **the 2/3rd served in the Western Desert at Tobruk and in Lib-

ya before heading for Greece and Crete where many were captured, vg cond, A$300. 

269/106. (2499)  Bn History Ctee. What We Have We Hold!: A History of the 2/17th Australian Infantry Bat-

talion, 1940-1945. Greenhill, 1st ed, large 8vo in printed boards, colour plates in prelims, b/w plates, maps, il-
lus, nominal roll incl casualty lists etc, index, post war activities of the 2/17RNSWR, a loose synopsis page in-
cluded,  pp498, **the 2/17th Bn, a 20th Bde, 9 Division unit, served in the Middle East (Tobruk & Alamein) and the 

New Guinea Campaign (Milne Bay, Lae, Finchafen and Sio) Borneo; a good unit history, vg cond, A$175. 

269/107. (11273)  Bou, Jean. Macarthur's Secret Bureau: the Story of MacArthur's Signals Intelligence Organi-

sation.  AMHP, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, end notes, biblio, org chart, index, pp132, 
**MacArthur set up the Central Bureau in Brisbane in 1942. It was a parallel with Bletchly Park in England and concen-
trated on Japanese code breaking with great success, new, A$35. 

269/108. (4980)  Brune, Peter. We Band of Brothers: A Biography of Ralph Honner, Soldier and Statesman.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, source notes, pp307, 
**Ralph Honner was the revered CO of the 39th Bn (Militia) on the Kokoda Track and, along wth other more experience 
battalions (2/14th et al), stopped the Japs in their tracks. His fighting withdrawal was called a 'retreat' by generals who 
knew no better, vg cond, A$36. 

269/109. (11380)  Cawthorne, Nigel. The Waffen-SS: The Third Reich's Most Infamous Military Organisa-

tion.  Arcturus Publishing, London, 2022. 1st ed? Trade 8vo in card covers, b/w plates, index, pp256, **an ex-
amination  of the origins, the deeds, the politics, the crimes and the legacy of this most terrifying organisation, vg cond, 
A$34. 

269/110. (7559)  Collas, P. The Postal History of the Australian Army During World War 2.  The Royal Phila-
telic Society, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, beautiful colour plate in prelims, profusely illus, maps, 
index, pp255, **another important postal reference, some underlining in text else good cond, A$65. 

269/111. (6326)  Coombes, David. Morshead: Hero of Tobruk and El Alamein.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp308, **Lieutenant-
General Sir Leslie Morshead was arguably Australia's greatest AIF leader in WW2. He led the Australian forces to victo-
ry against the German general Erwin Rommel at Tobruk and El Alamein as part of the British 8th Army. He was later a 
corps commander in New Guinea and Borneo. He served with the 33rd Bn, AIF on the Western Front in WW1, 
new, A$48. 

269/112. (11320)  Crooks, William. The Footsoldiers: The Story of the 2/33rd Australian Infantry Battalion, 

AIF in the War of 1939-45.  Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1971. 1st ed, thick 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps, 
appendices list battle honours, honours and awards, roll of honour, casualty list, index, pp528, **the 2/33rd 
served in four Theatres of War over 6 year. England, the Middle East, Papua New-Guinea and Borneo. An excellent unit 
history, vg cond, A$300. 

269/113. (4236)  Dawson, Christopher. To Sandakan: The Diaries of Charlie Johnstone, Prisoner of War, 1942-

45.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, maps, index, officer rolls, biblio, 
pp120, **the horror of Australia's greatest wartime disaster, told in the words of one of the survivors, vg cond and now 
hard to find, A$38. 

269/114. (10139)  Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War.  Cam-
bridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, ,aps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, 
index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942 was such a pivotal year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg 
cond, A$42. 

269/115. (7359)  Dickens, Gordon. Never Late: The 2/9th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF 1939-1945.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, full 
nominal roll, casualty list, biblio, index, pp445, **the 2/9th was raised in Qld and saw active service in the Middle 
East (Tobruk and Syria) and the New Guinea Campaign at Milne Bay, Shaggy Ridge and later in Borneo, vg cond, 
A$185. 
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269/116. (11416)  Dowding, Peter & Spillman, Ken. Secret Agent, Unsung Hero: The Valour of Bruce Dow-

ding.  Pen & Sword Military, GB, 2023. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by both authors, map in frontis, 
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp279, **young Australian teacher Bruce Dowding went to France in 1938 to im-
prove his French but, when the war started, he was involved in E&E networks exfiltrating Allied servicemen from France. 
His luck ran out in 1943 when he was captured by the Nazis and beheaded. He was 29 years old, new, A$45. 

269/117. (5618)  Fearnside, Lt G.H. (ed). Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo With the 2/13th Battalion, AIF.  
Burridge, Perth, 1993 (fp1953). Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, honour roll, honours and awards (MM to Sgt Bert 
Chowne who went on to win the VC as an officer in the 2/2nd Bn AIF in NG), pp434, **the 2/13th Bn, 20th Bde, 
9th Div, AIF was one of the most heavily credentialled of Australia's fighting units. The only unit to serve through the 
Tobruk Siege and went on to distinguish itself at El Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns, (NX5714 Ned 
Malone (my father) was a digger in this outfit, WIA twice) vg cond, A$85. 

269/118. (11423)  Ford, Jonathan (Jack). Marching to the Trains: The Chermside Army Camp Remembered.  
Author, Brisbane, 2005. 1st ed 4to in card covers, plates and map, endnotes, biblio, pp99, **in 1940, the Australi-
an Army established a training camp for the 7th Infantry Brigade at Chermside which grew into one of Brisbane's largest 
military bases, vg cond, A$30. 

269/119. (11417)  Gardiner, Wira. The Story of the Maori Battalion. The 28 (Maori) Battalion. Te Mura O Te 

Ahi. (The Fires of Hell)  Reed Books, Auckland, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, endnotes, index, 
pp208, **the 28 (Maori) Battalion was formed in 1940 and saw action in Greece, Crete, the Western Desert and Italy. VC 

awarded to posthumously to Moana Ngarimu, KIA at Tebaga Gap in the Western Desert, vg cond, A$65. 

269/120. (9591)  Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches.  William Heine-
mann, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour 
roll of Australian and British soldiers who died at Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, 
index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's WW2 history where over 2,500 POWs were sys-
tematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sandakan story 
thus far, vg cond, A$45. 

269/121. (5549)  Hay, David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF.  
AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, casualty rolls, 
pp604, **the 2/6th saw action in the Western Desert (attack on Tobruk) and Greece campaigns (351 were captured). It 

also served in the New Guinea Campaign (Aitape and Wewak). A good unit history, vg cond, A$180. 

269/122. (3912)  Horner, David. Crisis of Command: Australian Generalship and the Japanese Threat, 1941-

1943.  ANU Press Canberra, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, book plate, plates, maps, biblio, endnotes, 
index, pp395, **Horner contends that Australia was woefully under-prepared for the war in 1939 and poorly led. Added 
to this mess was the interference of General McArthur who had a hand in Blamey's sacking of Rowell and Allen, sl shelf-
worn else vg cond, A$42. 

269/123. (9544)  Johnson, Carl. Little Hell: The Story of the 2/22nd Battalion and Lark Force.  History House, 
Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, launch notes etc by Kim Beazley, AC, profusely illustrated with 
plates and maps, honours and awards with citations, nominal roll, biblio, nominal index, pp310, **the first shots 
fired on Australian soil in 1942 were fired at Rabaul, New Britain by members of 'Lark Force' centred on the 2/22nd Bn, 
AIF. This is the story of desperation, fighting at overwhelming odds and death to many, vg cond, A$180. 

269/124. (11186)  Johnston, Mark. An Australian Band of Brothers: Don Company, 2/43rd Battalion, 9th divi-

sion.  Newsouth Publishing, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8von in card covers, plates, maps and sketches, chap-
ter notes, biblio, index, pp434, **follows the exploits of three members of the 2/43rd Bn, AIF from Tobruk to Borneo. A 

powerful and unique account of a small unit of Australian soldiers in action, vg cond, A$34. 

269/125. (7022)  Kidd, Neville. 'The Mice of Mingenew': Unofficial History of 1 Aust. Armd. Brigade Coy, 

ASC, 1941-1945.  Unit Assn, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated and bumped boards, #286 of only 300 
signed copies, profusely illus in b/w, nominal roll, unit newsletter (1995) loosely inserted, pp72, **the 1st Aust 
Armd. Bde Coy, ASC was formed at Puckapunyal at the end of 1941. They arrived in the small WA country town of 
Mingenew in Jan 1943 and remained in the region for nearly the entire war. One of the rarest of WW2 books, much 
sought after, spine sl bumped with sl loss else good cond, A$280. 
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269/126. (11053)  Kix, Paul. The Saboteur: The Aristocrat who Became France's Most Daring Anti-Nazi Com-

mando.  Harper Collins, NY, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, pp286, **the story of the remarkable 
Robert de La Rochefoucauld who was trained by the British in the gentle art of chaos and mayhem. A great story, new, 
A$45. 

269/127. (11424)  McGoldrick, Sgt. D. History of the 7th Aust. Machine Gun Battalion, AIF.  7th MG Bn Assn, 
Sydney, c1949. 1st ed, very small 8vo in card sovers, plates, pp40, **formed as part of Emu Force in 1941, the Bat-

talion was officially formed as 7th MG Bn in New Guinea, vg cond and unusual, A$44. 

269/128. (8189)  McKenzie-Smith, Graham. Australia's Forgotten Army, Vol 2: Defending the Northern Gate-

ways, Northern Territory and Torres Strait, 1938-1945.  Grimwade Publications, Canberra, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in 
card covers, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, pp222, **traces the movements of the units of the Australian Army 

in Northern Australia during WW2, vg cond, A$48. 

269/129. (6771)  Parsons, Max. Gunfire!: A History of the 2/12th Australian Field Regiment, 1940-1946.  Globe 
Press, Victoria, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, illus, b/w photo inserted loosely at front with a 
summary of the subject, honour rolls, full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp342, **a 9th Div unit, the 2/12th Fd. Regt. 
Served in the Middle East (palestine, Egypt, Tobruk and El Alamein) and New Guinea (Milne Bay, Lae, Finschaffen, Sat-
tleberg and Sio), vg cond, A$185. 

269/130. (10998)  Perry, Roland. Horrie the War Dog: The Story of Australia's Most Famous Dog.  A&U, Syd-
ney, 2013. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, pp338, **Private Jim Moody of the 2/1st MG Bn found this scruffy 

and starving little dog in the Libyan desert which he then planned to smuggle him back to Australia, vg cond, A$30. 

269/131. (6386)  Rae, C.J.E;  Harris, A.L & Bryant, R.K. On Target: The Story of the 2/3rd Australian Light Anti

-Aircraft Regiment.  2/3rd Regt Assn, Victoria, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, nominal roll, 
appendices, biblio, honours and awards, pp347, **service in Tobruk, Crete, the Western Desert, Syria, Port Moresby, 

Milne Bay, Lae, Buna and Borneo, vg cond, A$150. 

269/132. (5888)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Sandakan: A Conspiracy of Silence.  Sally Milner, Sydney, 2002 
(fp1998) Revised and updated edition, trade 8vo in card covers, inscr in title page, plates, maps and illus, ap-
pendices, nominal rolls, lists of Japanese war criminals, biblio, index, pp400, **the Japanese massacred 2,428 Aus-
tralian and British POWs at Sandakan in North Borneo; only six escaped and survived; a very disturbing story, vg cond, 
A$35. 

269/133. (8744)  Ramsey, Winston. The Blitz: Then and Now (in 3 vols).  After the Battle, UK, 1987, 1988 & 
1990. 1st eds, 4to in d/ws, fully illustrated, index in vol 3, total pp1,586, **all three vols together is a real bonus, vg 
cond and uncommon, A$250. 

269/134. (128)  Share, Pat (ed). Mud and Blood: 'Albury's Own' Second Twenty-third Australian Infantry Bat-

talion.  Burridge, Perth, 1991 (fp1978). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, index, honour 
and nominal rolls, pp490, **the 2/23rd served at Tobruk and El Alamein, New Guinea and Tarakan, a good unit histo-

ry, vg cond, A$120. 

269/135. (10456)  Shaw, Ian W. On Radji Beach: The Story of the Australian Nurses After the Fall of Singa-

pore.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, end notes, biblio, index, pp360, **the 
story of our gallant nurses who survived the bombing of the VINER BROOK only to be massacred on Radji Beach on 
Banka Island. 41 were murdered. Vivian Bullwinkle was the only survivor, vg cond, A$35. 

269/136. (6367)  Trigellis-Smith, S. Britain to Borneo: A History of the 2/32nd Australian Infantry Battalion.  
Battalion, Assn, Sydney, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d d/w, plates and maps, full nominal roll, battle casualty list, 
honours and awards (with citations), biblio, index, pp386, **the 2/32nd Bn, AIF, 25th Bde, served at Tobruk, El Al-

amein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns; an excellent unit history, vg cond, A$220. 

269/137. (7261)  Trigellis-Smith, Syd. All the King's Enemies: A History of the 2/5th Australian Infantry Bat-
talion.  HQ Trg Comd, Sydney, 1994 (fp1988). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rols, hon-
ours and awards, casualty lists, biblio, index, pp423, **the 2/5th Bn fought the French (Vichy) in Syria, the Italians 

in Libya, the Germans in Greece and the Japs in New Guinea, vg cond, A$105. 

269/138. (6410)  Unit Assn Editors. Getting Through: The Unit War History of the 3rd Australian Division 
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Signals 1939-1945.  Assn, Melbourne, 1987. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, glossy paper, plates & maps, nom-
inal roll, honours and awards, glossary, pp199, **3 Div Signals servedi n the New Guinea Wau/Bulolo/Salamaua 

Campaign, vg cond, A$48. 

269/139. (5416)  Wall, Don. Sandakan Under Nippon: The Last March.  Author, NSW, 1989 (fp1988). Revised 
ed, 8vo in good d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, illus, full honour roll of 'B' and 'E' Forces, a copy of 
Sydney Legacy Bulletin Nov 1986 loose in prelims, index, pp198, **an accurate record of the greatest tragedy ever 
encountered by the Australian Army. A story of brutality, sadism and heroism. The Japanese disgraced the art of soldier-
ing by their murderous acts at Sandakan, vg cond, A$60. 

269/140. (11420)  Wege, Anthony L. Pucka to Purgatory: A History of 12 Recovery Section (27 Independent 

Brigade Group Ordnance Workshop) 1940 to 1945.  Author, Adelaide, 2020 (fp2019). Revised ed, large 4to in 
card covers, colour and b/w plates, end notes, nominal rolls, biblio, index, pp480, **this unit was captured on the 
fall of Singapore in 1942. They were then put to work on various Japanese projects such as the Thai-Burma railway, San-
dakan in Borneo and some were sent to Japan to slave in mines and factories, vg cond, A$65. 

269/141. (11421)  Wege, Anthony L. Shiny Shovels and Valiant Hearts: A History of the 8th Division Salvage 

Unit 1940-1945.  Author, Adelaide, 2018 (fp2016). Reprint, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, end notes, 
nominal roll, pp404, **a small South Australian 2nd AIF unit raised in 1940 to salvage equipment, arms and ammuni-
tion from battlefields. They in effect, became labouring troops. They worked on the Road to Darwin before being sent to 
Malayia and Singapore, vg cond, A$65. 

269/142. (6784)  Whitelocke, Cliff. Gunners in the Jungle: A Story of the 2/15th Field Regiment, Royal Aus-

tralian Artillery, 8th Division, AIF.  2/15th Fd. Regt. Assn, Sydney, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and 
maps, honours and awards, full nominal roll, appendix, pp199, **the 2/15th Fd. Regt fought in Malaya and Singa-
pore. The CO's diary (LtCol J.W. Wright, DFC, EM) gives a vivid day by day account of the Regiment's actions from 
their arrival in Singapore on 5 Dec 1941 to their capture and internment on 17 Feb 1942, vg cond and scarce, A$165. 

 

End__________ 


